of operations of Blackstone that would have occurred had the transactions referenced above occurred on the date indicated or had we operated as
a public entity during the period presented. The unaudited consolidated pro forma Statement of Income should not be relied upon as being
indicative of our results of operations had the transactions contemplated in connection with the Reorganization and the initial public offering
been completed on the date assumed. The unaudited consolidated pro forma Statement of Income also does not project our results of operations
or financial condition for any future period or date.

47

Edgar Filing: Blackstone Group L.P. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

Blackstone
Group

Consolidated
and

Combined
Historical

Deconsolidation
of Blackstone
Funds and
Elimination

of
Non-Contributed

Entities (1)

Blackstone
Group

Deconsolidated

Reorgan-
ization

and
Offering

Adjustments (2) Subtotal

Consolid-
ation of

Blackstone
Funds (3)

Non-Cash
and
Other

Adjustments (4)

The

Blackstone

Group L.P.

Consolidated
Pro Forma

(Dollars in Thousands)
Revenues
Management and
Advisory Fees $ 1,566,047 $ 54,814 $ 1,620,861 $ �  $ 1,620,861 $ (54,814) $ �  $ 1,566,047
Performance Fees and
Allocations 1,125,053 (31,064) 1,093,989 �  1,093,989 (34,210) �  1,059,779
Investment Income
and Other 359,048 47,522 406,570 �  406,570 �  �  406,570

Total Revenues 3,050,148 71,272 3,121,420 �  3,121,420 (89,024) �  3,032,396

Expenses
Compensation 255,427 (c)
and Benefits 2,256,647 �  2,256,647 (1,732,134) (d) 779,940 �  2,968,106 (h) 3,748,046
Interest 32,080 443 32,523 (26,302) (e) 6,221 �  6,221
General,
Administrative and
Other 324,200 7,951 332,151 (117,606) (f) 214,545 219,014 (i) 433,559
Fund Expenses 151,917 (151,917) �  �  �  61,411 �  61,411

Total Expenses 2,764,844 (143,523) 2,621,321 (1,620,615) 1,000,706 61,411 3,187,120 4,249,237

Other Income
Net Gains from Fund
Investment Activities 5,423,132 (5,423,132) �  797,624 �  797,624

Income (Loss)
Before Non-
Controlling
Interests in Income
(Loss) of
Consolidated
Entities and
Provision for Taxes 5,708,436 (5,208,337) 500,099 1,620,615 2,120,714 647,189 (3,187,120) (419,217)
Non-Controlling
Interests in Income
of Consolidated
Entities 4,059,221 (5,139,232) (1,080,011) 1,080,011 (g) �  647,189 (817,934) (j) (170,745)

Income (Loss)
Before Provision for
Taxes 1,649,215 (69,105) 1,580,110 540,604 $ 2,120,714 * �  (2,369,186) (248,472)

Provision for Taxes 25,978 �  25,978 �  �  21,334 (k) 47,312

Edgar Filing: Blackstone Group L.P. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 55

Net Income (Loss) $ 1,623,237 $ (69,105) $ 1,554,132 $ 540,604 $ �  $ (2,390,520) $ (295,784)

* Represents Pro Forma Adjusted Economic Net Income, Total Reportable Segments. For additional information please see our Form 8-K and
related press release furnished with the SEC on March 10, 2008.

June 19, 2007
through

December 31,
2007

Net Loss $ (335,514)

Net Income Per Common Unit
Basic $ (1.29) $ (1.14)

Diluted $ (1.29) $ (1.14)

Weighted-Average Per Common Unit

Basic 259,979,606 259,979,606

Diluted 259,979,606 259,979,606

48

Edgar Filing: Blackstone Group L.P. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Income

1. Adjustments for Deconsolidation of Blackstone Funds and Elimination of Non-Contributed Entities
These adjustments reflect the effects of deconsolidation of all the Blackstone funds and the elimination of the financial results of all entities that
were not contributed to Blackstone Holdings as part of the Reorganization:

Deconsolidation of
Blackstone
Funds
(a)

Elimination of
Non-

Contributed
Entities (b) Total

(Dollars in Thousands)
Revenues
Management and Advisory Fees $ 54,814 $ �  $ 54,814
Performance Fees and Allocations 34,209 (65,273) (31,064)
Investment Income and Other 47,522 �  47,522

Total Revenues 136,545 (65,273) 71,272

Expenses
Compensation and Benefits �  �  �
Interest 443 �  443
General, Administrative and Other 7,951 �  7,951
Fund Expenses (151,917) �  (151,917)

Total Expenses (143,523) �  (143,523)

Other Income
Net Gains from Fund Investment Activities (5,419,300) (3,832) (5,423,132)

Income Before Non-Controlling Interests in Income of
Consolidated Entities and Provision (Benefit) for Taxes (5,139,232) (69,105) (5,208,337)
Non-Controlling Interests in Income of Consolidated Entities (5,139,232) �  (5,139,232)

Income Before Provision (Benefit) for Taxes �  (69,105) (69,105)
Provision (Benefit) for Taxes �  �  �

Net Income $ �  $ (69,105) $ (69,105)

(a) The portion of the interests of the limited partner investors in our deconsolidated investment funds, which are reflected in the financial
statement caption Non-Controlling Interests in Income of Consolidated Entities in our 2007 consolidated and combined Statement of
Income, were eliminated in connection with the deconsolidation of our investment funds. Accordingly, the deconsolidation of these